
  

 

Parent Information – 2024 Student Term Dates 

 

Term One  
Monday 29 January: Welcome Day all new students, Commencement Day Year 11, Meet the Mentor Year 7-12 
 
Tuesday 30 January to Friday 12 April 
(11 week term followed by a 2 week break) 
 
Note 
Friday 29 March – Monday 1 April – Easter  

 

Term Two 
Tuesday 30 April to Friday 28 June 
(9 week term followed by a 3 week break) 
 
Note 
Thursday 23 May – Foundation Night  
Monday 10 June – King’s Birthday Holiday 

 

Term Three 
Tuesday 23 July to Friday 27 September  
(10 week term followed by a 2 week break) 

 

Term Four 
Monday 14 October to Thursday 5 December  
(8 week term) 

 

Note 

Thursday 5 December – K-12 Speech Night 

 

Leave from school 

The NSW Education Act 1990 requires all students enrolled at the College to attend school each day 

during term time when they are able to do so. Academic time is extremely important and the College 

is always reluctant to support requests for leave during term time. It is College policy that leave is not 

approved for long weekends during term, or vacations that abut the beginning/end of term. Please 

also note that Senior School students are expected to meet their ISA Saturday sport commitments 

during term time. Whilst we understand that exceptional and unplanned family circumstances may 

arise, leave is granted only in unusual circumstances. For more information about applications for 

leave, please see the Extended Leave Forms under “Parent Documents” on the College website. 
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